MEMPHIS

Honors Course Offerings- Fall 2020

Course/Section CRN Title Seats Days/Time Instructor
UNHP 1100 HONORS FORUMS

UNHP 1100-301 82068  Bob Dylan’s Art of Self-Invention 020 W 11:30-12:25 de Velasco, Antonio

UNHP 1100-302 82072  Approaches to Art in Memphis: Museum Education 020 T 9:40-10:35 Bobick, Bryna

UNHP 1100-303 86960  Sport Rivalry & Sport Fans 020 M 11:30-12:25 Havard, Cody

UNHP 1100-304 86802  Deception 101: How to Spot a Liar 020 T 9:40-10:35 Windsor, Leah

UNHP  1100-305 89944  Playing the Villain: Ethical Lessons in Drama 0/20 W 10:20-11:15 Boller, Gregory

UNHP  1100-306 89943  Tissue Engineering 0/20 F 1:00-1:55 Bowlin, Gary

UNHP  1100-307 91504  The Case Against Sugar 0/12 TBA TBA Berman, Jeffrey

UNHP  1100-308 89946  Social Photography 0/20 W 9:10-10:05 Horan, David

UNHP  1100-309 89947  Hate Watching 0/20 R 1:00-1:55 Edgar, Amanda

UNHP  1100-310 89948  The Entrepreneurial Mindset: Critical 21 Century 020 W 10:20-11:15 Hoffmeyer, Michael

UNHP 1100-311 89949  Know Your University: Research Skills 020 M 12:40-1:35 Roach-Freiman & Billeaudeaux

UNHP  1100-312 91511  Physics of Movies: What’s Right and What’s 0/20 F 10:20-11:15 Borstad, Gustav
Wrong

UNHP 1100-313 89951  Memphis Tourism 020 R 2:40-3:35 Callahan, Margaret

UNHP 1100-314 89952  Public Health in Pop Culture 0/20 TBA TBA Nolan, Vikki

UNHP 1100-315 89953  Strategies for Success in Herff College of 020 M 9:10-10:05 Surbrook, Isaiah & Powers,

UNHP 1100-316 89954  Drones: Applications to Image Processing 0/20 TBA TBA Ozdenerol, Esra

UNHP 1100-317 89955  Heavy Metal Music: Power and Protest 020 M 2:20-3:10 Hanson, Josef

UNHP 1100-318 89956  Classic Cinema 020 M 4:00-4:50 Murchison, Jennifer

UNHP  1100-319 92027  Design Thinking 020 T 2:40-3:35 Haught, Matthew

UNHP 1100-320 89958  Civil Rights Cities & States as Cultural Contexts 020 W 10:20-11:15 Menson-Furr, Ladrica

UNHP  1100-321 89959  The Vampire in Literature, Film, and Culture 0/20 TBA TBA Gal, Ana-Gratiela

UNHP 1100-322 93987  Zombies: A History 0/20 W 11:30-12:25 William, Alexander

UNHP 1100-323 89961  Wikipedia: For the Undergraduate Researcher 020 W 9:10-10:05 Harrington, C./Varner, B.

UNHP 1100-324 89962  Food Culture and ltalian Identity 0/20 F 9:10-10:05 Gaudenzi, Cosetta

UNHP 1100-325 89963  Climate Change Realities in America 0/20 M 10:20-11:15 Diko, Stephen

UNHP 1100-326 89964 Social Commentary in the Horror Genre 0/20 W 9:40-10:35 Clinton, Michael

UNHP 1100-327 Job Shadows, Internship and Coops 0/20 TBA TBA Meeks, Jada

UNHP 1100-328 92043  Professional Wrestling and Society 020 M 10:20-11:15 Ryan, Tim

UNHP 1100-331 92030 Disability Issues & Discussions 0/20 W 8:00-8:55 Murchison, Jennifer

UNHP 1100-332 92028  Tigers Without Borders 020 T 1:00-1:55 Thompson, William

UNHP  1100-333 93486  Human Nutrition and Fad Diets 0/20 F 9:10-10:05 Sharma, Alka

UNHP  1100-334 93988  The City in Song 020 W 10:20-11:15 Santos, Charles

UNHP  1100-335 93989  What is Mindfulness 020 W 10:20-11:15 Taylor, Kevin

UNHP 1100-336 93990 Education in the Global Context 0/20 TBA TBA Combs, Tammy

UNHP 1100-337 93991 Masks: The Art of Disguise 020 M 9:10-10:05 Luebbers, Leslie

UNHP 1100-338 93992  Making Sense of Irony and Sarcasm 020 M 9:40-10:35 Kreuz, Roger

UNHP 1100-339 93993  The Hybrid Vigor of Memphis Music 020 W 9:10-10:05 Roberts, Joel

UNHP 1100-341 93995  Serving the Memphis Latino Community 020 W 12:40-1:35 Johnston, Jennifer

UNHP 1101-301 82075 Humanities/Global Challenges 026 T 1:00-1:55 Bartelli, Debra/Powell, M Paige

HONORS LEARNING COMMUNITIES
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CO2
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4900-301
4999-301

92490
92485
92500
92505
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ENGL
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ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
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ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL

Discovering Harry Potter 0/20
Deconstructing Race in America 0/20
For the Love of Nursing 0/20
Future Business Leaders 0/20

UPPER-DIVISION UNHP

Advanced Honors Projects (Contact Honors Office for Permit)
Honors Thesis (Contact Honors Office for Permit) 0/10

GENERAL EDUCATION CORE BY AREA

ART
MUS
CLAS
PHIL
POLS
POLS
RLGN

HISTORY (6 hours)

HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
SOCI

1010-302 81007  English Composition Honors 0/20
1010-303 81008  English Composition Honors 0/20
1010-304 81009  English Composition Honors 0/20
1020-301 81116  English Composition Honors 0/20
1020-302 81117  English Composition Honors 0/20
1020-303 88889  English Composition Honors 0/20
1020-304 90272  English Composition Honors 0/20
1020-305 90412  English Composition Honors 0/20
1020-306 92110  English Composition Honors 0/20
2381-301 82220  Oral Communication Honors 0/20
2381-302 82221  Oral Communication Honors 0/20
LITERATURE (3 hours)
2201-300 81151  Literary Heritage Honors 0/20
2201-301 81156  Literary Heritage Honors 0/20
2201-302 81157  Literary Heritage Honors 0/20
2201-303 81158  Literary Heritage Honors 0/20
2201-304 90998  Literary Heritage Honors 0/20
2201-305 81130  Literary Heritage Honors 0/20
2201-306 81522  Literary Heritage Honors 0/20
2201-307 81132  Literary Heritage Honors 0/20
2202-300 85320  Lit Hrtg: African-American Honors 0/20
2202-301 81228  Lit Hrtg: African-American Honors 0/20
HUMANITIES/FINE ARTS (6 hours)
1030-350 82331  Intro to Art Honors 0/20
1030-301 84876 Introduction to Music Honors 0/30
2481-350 80361  Mythology Honors 0/25
1101-302 81915 Intro to Philosophy Honors 0/25
1102-302 93895  Intro Modern Political Thou Honors 0/30
1102-301 89351  Intro Modern Political Thou Honors 0/30
1100-301 92916 Introduction to Religion 0/20
1110-301 80129  World Civilization | Honors 0/20
2010-301 80162 U S To 1877 Honors 0/20
2020-302 80186  The US 0/20
3881-350 96296  African American History Honors 0/5
3422-350 85486  Racial/Ethnic 0/5
3282-350 92241  American Communities Honors 0/15

ANTH

SOCIAL/BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES (6 hours)

ANTH
ANTH

ANTH

1100-350
1100-353

1100-352

88217
97287

97286

Biol Anth & Prehistory Honors 0/15
Biol Anth & Prehistory Honors 0/15

Biol Anth & Prehistory Honors 0/15
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MWF
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MWF
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TR

MWF

10:20-11:15
9:40-11:05
11:20-12:45
9:10-10:05
9:40-11:05
10:20-11:15
2:40-4:05
11:30-12:25
11:20-12:45
2:20-3:45
1:00-2:25

2:30-3:45
9:10-10:05
11:30-12:25
1:00-2:25
12:40-2:05
9:40-11:05
11:20-12:45
9:40-11:05
10:20-11:15
1:00-2:25

12:40-2:05
11:20-12:45
11:20-12:45
9:40-11:05
9:40-11:05
1:20-2:25
11:20-12:45

11:20-12:45
10:20-11:15
9:10-10:05
11:30-12:25
2:20-3:45
2:20-3:45

1:00-2:25
11:20-12:45
10:20-11:15

Jones, T/Dice, C.
Serino, R./Hendley. E.
Koestler, Jenna
Tankersley, I.

Powers, Rhonda

Matthews, Gray
Stallings, Lori

Cervone, Cristina
Smith, Stacy

Clement, William
Powers, Rhonda
Powers, Rhonda
Clement, William

Croshy, Shelby

TBA

Davidson, Brent
Pasqui, Rita
Smith, Daniel
Henderson, Molly
Chevannes, Derefe
Thurmond, Karen

Onstine, Suzanne
Dixon, Bradley
Kwoba, Brian
Kwoba, Brian
Laybourn, Sunah
Feldman, Lindsey

Dye, David

Edward, Maclin



ANTH
ANTH
ECON
JRSM
POLS

POLS
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
SOCI

1200-351
1200-350
2020-301
1700-350
1030-301
1501-301
1030-302
1030-301
1030-350
1010-301

93059
88219
90159
96032
92395
90021
90227
91006
93650
91003

Cultural Anthropology Honors
Cultural Anthropology Honors
Intro to Microeconomics

Survey of Media Honors
American Government Honors
International Relations Honors
General Psychology Honors
General Psychology Honors
General Psychology Honors
Introduction to Sociology Honors

NATURAL SCIENCE w/labs, no sequence required (8 hours)

CHEM
CHEM

ESCI
PHYS
PHYS

ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ANTH
ANTH
ANTH
ANTH
ANTH
BIOM
BIOM
BIOM

BIOM
BIOM
BIOM

CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CJUS
CJUS
CJUS
CJus
ECON
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGR
ESMS
ESMS
HCL
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HLSC

1110-350
1111-351

1010-350
2110-350
2120-350

2010-301
2020-301
3130-301
4996-302
3111-350
3200-350
4220-350
4223-350
4111-301
1720-350
2720-350
3710-350

4730-350
4800-301
4999-301

3211-350
3310-350
3310-351
3511-350
3511-350
3511-351
1100-350
3130-350
3540-350
4110-350
4996-301
3220-300
3401-350
4001-301
4996-301
1010-350
3703-350
2015-001
4000-M3A
3815-350
3840-350
3881-350
3930-350
4105-350
4272-350
4853-350
4882-350
2100-001

81515
81522

90254
82673
82112

80347
90179
90180
91091
90613
81180
92512
97292
88487
93873
90335
93871

90256
90951
90258

94080
91577
94082
97613
97614
97614
81075
90639
93386
93387
80312
86844
81299
81343
86435
93355
94100
96175
96577
96295
97326
96296
95516
96900
92948
96901
97329
96590

General Chemistry | Honors
General Chemistry | Lab Honors

Weather and Climate Honors
Sci/Engr Phys I/Calc Honors
Sci/Engr Phys 11/ Calc Honors

0/10
0/10
0/30
0/25
0/30
0/30
0/20
0/25
0/10
0/30

0/48
0/48

0/20
0/10
0/10

TR
TR
MW
MwW
TR
MWF
TR
TR
MWF
MWF

MWF
w

TR
TR
MWF

DEPARTMENTAL COURSES

Fund of Acct | Honors

Fundamentals of Acct Il Honors
Legal/Social/Political Environ Honors
Senior Honors Thesis

Human Paleontology Honors
Peoples/Cultures World Honors
Cultural/Environment/Justice
Refugees and Humanitarian
Evolution and

Intro to Biomed Engr Tools Honors
Experimental Design Analysis
Physiological Systems

Biomaterials

Biomechanical Engineering Honors
BME Honors

Foundation/Analytical CHEM Lab
Foundations/Organic Chemistry Hnrs
Foundations/Organic Chemistry Hnrs
Foundations/Bioorganic Chem Lab
Foundations/Bioorganic Chem Hnrs
Foundations/Bioorganic Chem Hnrs
Intro/Criminal Justice Honors
Research Methods CJUS
Criminology

Advanced Application in CJUS Honors

Honors Thesis in Economics
British Lit Since 1750 Honors
Children's Literature Honors
Senior Honor Seminar |

Honors

Engineering Prblm Solving Honors
Exercise Physiology |1

Resistance and Aerobic Training
Health Policy Issues Honors
World War Il Honors

US Constitutional History Honors
African American History Honors
The South Since 1865

War in the Ancient World Honors
Modern

African American Women Honors
Civil Rights Movement

Wellness Concepts Practices

0/36
0/32
0/11
0/10
0/10
0/5
0/10
0/8
0/5
0/5
0/35
0/5

0/5
0/5
0/5

0/5
0/5
0/10
0/5
0/5
0/5
0/10
0/10
0/10
0/10
0/5
0/35
0/10
0/20
0/5
0/20
0/5
0/40
0/40
0/5
0/7
0/5
0/5
0/5
0/5
0/5
0/5
0/5

TR
MwW
TR

TR
TR
TR
TR
MwW
TR
TR
TR

TR
E

MwW
MWF
TR
TR
TR
TR
TR
TR
MwW
TR

TR
MWF
TR
TBA
MwW
TR
TBA
TBA
MWF
MW
MWF
TR
MWF
TR
MWF
MWF
MWF

11:20-12:45
9:40-11:05
12:40-2:05
12:40-2:05
1:00-2:45
9:10-10:05
1:00-2:25
1:00-2:25
11:30-12:25
10:20-11:15

11:30-12:25
2:30-5:15
9:40-11:05
11:20-12:45
11:30-12:25

1120-1245
2:20-3;45
8:00-9:25

11:20-12:45
11:20-12:45
9:40-11:05
1:00-2:25
2:20-3:45
11:20-12:45
1:00-2:25
1:00-2:25
2:40-4:05
3:30-4:30

3:50-5:15
10:20-11:15
6:00-7:25
08:00-09:25
5:30-6:55
5:30-6:55
9:40-11:05
9:40-11:05
9:40-11:05
1:00-2:25

1:00-2:25
12:40-2:05
9:40-11:05
TBA
12:40-2:05
8:00-9:25
TBA
ONLINE
11:30-12:25
2:20-3:45
11:30-12:25
1:00-2:25
11:30-12:25
1:00-2:25
10:20-11:15
9:10-10:05
8:00-8:55

Gilmore, John
Perez, Michael

Sanford, Otis

Fulmer

Hampton, Andrew
Foxx, Lela

Seals, Robert
Bamford, Melissa

Kurtz, Henry
Santagata, Nancy

Burnette, Dorian
Mensah, Samuel
Borstad, Gustav

Babin, Philip
Nevels, Jeffrey
Tankersley, Irvin
Malloy, John
Maclin, Edward
Thomann, Matthew
Latta, Kenneth
Perez, Michael
Hicks, Kathryn
Strain, Stephen
Strain, Stephen
Sajja, Aaryani
Bumgardner, Joel
Curry, Amy

Emmert, Gary
Garner, Charles
Baker, Daniel
Parrill-Baker, Abby
Parrill-Baker, Abby
Baker, Daniel
Miles, Laurel
McCutcheon, James
Burraston, Bert
Johnson, Amanda
Speer, Jamin

Gal, Ana-Gratiela
Cohoon, Lorinda

Cervone, Cristina
Garth, Andrew
Kean, David

ONLINE

Stein, Stephen
Marler, Scott
Kwoba, Brian

Tsacoyianis, Beverly
TBA
Kwoba, Brian



JRSM 1700-350 92736 Survey of 0/25 MW 12:40-2:05 Sanford, Otis

JRSM 1750-350 94093  Precision Language 0/30 MW 2:20-3:45 Haught, Matthew
JRSM 4910-350 94091  Advanced Social Media 0/30 TR 11:20-12:45  Janoske, Melissa
MATH  1421-350 86915  Honors Calculus | 0/30 MF 10:20-11:15  Chan, Tsz

86915  Honors Calculus | 0/30 MF 11:30-12:25
MATH  2422-301 87932  Honors Calculus Il 0/30 TR 11:20-12:45
MATH  2422-301 87932  Honors Calculus 111 0/30 W 11:30-12:25
MATH  3410-350 87933  Honors Seminar in Math | 0/30 W 10:20-11:15
MATH  3411-350 91529  Honors Seminar in Math Il 0/30 W 10:20-11:15
MECH  2318-350 93003  Engr Design Communication 0/4 TR 11:20-12:45 Markham, Matthew
MECH  2320-350 92460  Mechanics of Materials 0/2 MWF 10:20-11:15 Lewis Gladius
MECH  2332-350 95154  Dynamics 0/10 MWF 9:10-10:05 Asadi, Ebrahim
MECH  3312-350 96953  Engineering Thermodynamics Il 0/10 TR 9:40-11:05 Gir, Srikant
MECH  3320-350 88033  Engineering Materials 0/10 TR 8:00-9:25
MECH  3331-350 88034 Fluid Mechanics 0/8 MWF 9:10-10:05 Hochstein, John
MECH  3341-350 94009  Numerical/Statistical Methods 0/8 TR 11:20-12:45  Gopalakrishn, Ranganatha
MECH  4322-350 91140  System Dynamics Honors 0/8 MWF 10:20-11:15  Tan, Teong
MGMT  3110-301 87390  Organization and Management Honors 0/10 MW 8:00-8:55 Alderson, Laura
MGMT  3510-350 80598  Business Communications Honors 0/1 TR 1:00-2:25 Davis, Barbara
MGMT  4710-350 80627  Strategic Management Honors 0/1 TR 1:00-2:25 Mollica, Kelly
MIS 2749-301 89651  Foundation/Information Systems Honors 0/25 MW 12:40-2:05 Brown, Judith
MKTG  3010-301 80972  Principles of Marketing Honors 0/1 TR 2:40-4:05
MRCH  3100-301 97360  Pattern Drafting | 0/10 W 9:00-12:00
MUHL  3301-350 94010  History of Music to 1750 0/5 TR 9:40-11:05 Kreitner, Kenneth
NUTR 2202-M3A 86251  Nutrition Honors 0/100 ONLINE ONLINE
PETE 2000-001 97632 Introduction to PETE 0/5 MWF 9:10-10:05 Irwin, Carol
PHIL 4891-301 82036  Senior Honors Thesis 0/5 Taylor, Kevin
PHIL 4891-301 82036  Senior Honors Thesis 0/5 Debes, Remy
PHYS 4992-300 94318  Honors TBA TBA Laradji, Mohamed
POLS 3217-350 93898  Political Media Honors 0/10 TR 8:00-9:25 Henderson, Molly
POLS 3311-350 93901  Global Politics and Sports Honors 0/10 TR 9:40-11:05 Kaelberer, Matthias
POLS 3415-350 89352  Feminist Political Theory / TR 2:40-4:05 Stanley, Sharon
POLS 3430-350 Conservative Political Thgt- Honros 0/10 TR 11:20-12:45  Stanley, Sharon
POLS 4202-350 97393  Civil Rights Honors 0/10 TR 1:00-2:25 Stanley
POLS 4316-350 97395  Democratic Erosion Honors 0/10 MW 2:20-3:45 Grossman
POLS 4317-350 91729  Democractic Transitions Honors 0/10 TR 1:00-2:25 Peksen, Dursun
POLS 4508-350 88619  Theories International Relations Honors 0/10 MW 2:20-3:45 Detraz, Nicole
POLS 4511-301 91558 International Security 0/20 MW 12:40-2:05 Detraz
POLS 7100-001 Sem Scope/Meth Political Science 0/15 M 5:30-8:30 Groenendyk
POLS 7317-001 Democratization 0/15 R 5:30-8:30 Peksen
POLS 7401-001 Sem Political Theory 0/15 T 5:30-8:30 Chevannes
POLS 7512-002 Politics of Environment Change 0/15 W 5:30-8:30 Detraz
pPSYC 3010-350 92395  Research & Statistics | Honors 0/8 TR 11:20-1:20 Caucci, Gina
PSYC 3020-350 88512  Research and Statistics 11 Honors 0/8 TR 09:40-11:40  Sable, Helen
PSYC 3102-350 82369  Abnormal Psychology Honors 0/15 TR 2:40-4:05 Marcks, Brook
PSYC 3102-351 86861  Abnormal Psychology Honors 0/12 MW 12:40-2:05 Marcks, Brook
PSYC 3103-301 82372  Child Psychology Honors 0/30 MW 12:40-2:05 Cohen, Robert
PSYC 3306-350 92396  Physiological Psyc Honors 0/10 TR 11:20-12:45  Simon, Nicholas
PSYC 4503-302 90495  Special Problems in Psyc Honors 0/5 TBA TBA Cohen, Robert
PSYC 4503-303 86562  Special Problems in Psyc Honors 0/5 Howell, Kathryn
PSYC 4503-304 90972  Special Problems in Psyc Honors 0/5 Beck, J.
PSYC 4505-305 93209  Special Problems in Psyc Honors 0/5
PSYC 4506-302 92298  Special Problems in Psyc Honors 0/5
PSYC 4506-350 93154  Special Problems in Psyc Honors 0/5
PSYC 4513-350 96968  Psychology of Grief/Loss Honors 0/6 M 5:30-8:30 Neimeyer, Robert
PSYC 4995-301 87767 Honors Senior Thesis 0/5 TBA TBA Simon, Nicholas
PSYC 4999-301 94131 Honors Senior Thesis 0/5 Braasch, Jason
PSYC 4504-300 88922  Directed Research Honors 0/5 Hipp, Tracy
PSYC 4504-302 86564 Directed Research Honors 0/5 Whelan, James
PSYC 4504-303 87573  Directed Research Honors 0/5 Braasch, Jason
PSYC 4504-304 88026  Directed Research Honors 0/5 Sable, Helen
PSYC 4505-301 87084  Special Problems in Psyc Honors 0/5 Simon, Nicholas
PSYC 4505-302 88042  Special Problems in Psyc Honors 0/5 Sable, Helen
PSYC 4506-303 94135 Directed Research Honors 0/5 Lester, Deranda

PSYC 4513-350 93538  Psychology 0/6 M 5:30-8:30 Neimeyer, Robert



PSYC
SCMS
SCMS
SPAN
SPAN

4994-301
2710-301
3711-350
2010-350
2020-350

88288
90801
92681
86737
80654

Senior Thesis

Business Analytics — Statistics Honors
Business Analytics — Tools Honors
Intermediate Spanish | Honors
Intermediate Spanish Il Honors

0/5
0/30
0/1
0/10
0/10

MwW
TR
MWF
MWF

2:20-3:45

1:00-2:25
11:30-12:25
11:30-12:25

Lester , Deranda
Racer, Michael

Cervetti, Michael
Shelton, Lindsey
Carmody, Kelsey



